
Grossmont College Math Department  
Course Coordinators  

FALL 2019 
 

COURSE # TITLE COORDINATOR PHONE 
90 Elementary Algebra Jeff Waller 644-7248 
    
103 Inter Algebra, GE Sharon Giles 644-7082 

110 Inter Algebra Bus/Sci/Eng Susan Working 644-7290 

120 Quantitative Reasoning Shirley Pereira 644-7835 

125/126/128 Math for Elem Sch Teachers Cary Lee  644-7894 

160 Elem. Statistics Irene Palacios 644-7834  

170 Analytic Trigonometry Kristina Sundblad 644-7889 

175 College Algebra Beth Smith 644-7893 

176 Pre-Calculus Nemie Capacia 644-7519 

178 Calculus – Bus and Soc Sci. Corey Manchester 644-7436  

180 Calculus I Jenny Vanden Eynden 644-7294 

280 Calculus II Dan Greenheck 644-1746 

281 Calculus III Ray Funk 644-7291  

284 Linear Algebra Mike Lines 644-7320 

285 Differential Equations Ray Funk 644-7291 

 
Math Co-Chairs  Shawn Hicks 644-7810  shawn.hicks@gcccd.edu (A-L) 
 Steve Davis 644-7729    steve.davis@gcccd.edu (M-Z)  
                           
Math Clerical Julia Morales 644-7705  julia.morales@gcccd.edu  
Assistant  
 
Math Study  Susy Munoz 644-3904  susana.munoz@gcccd.edu   
Center Coord.   
  
Math Study Kathleen Flynn 644-7706  kathleen.flynn@gcccd.edu  
Center Specialist  
 
MNSESW Dean Cary Willard 644-7163  cary.willard@gcccd.edu 
Dean’s Assistant Cindy Hall 644-7163  cindy.hall@gcccd.edu 
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